TransMontaigne Operating Company, L.P.

Cape Canaveral Terminal

Appendix H-1, Permit History/ID Number Changes

FINAL Permit No.: 0090029-010-AV
Facility ID No.: 0090029

Permit History (for tracking purposes):

E.U.
ID No. Description
all Title V Permit

all Construction Permit
all Title V Permit

all Modification

all Revision-Withdrawn

all Title V Permit
all Change to Boilers/Tanks 17-18
-001  Steam Boiler No. 1
-002  Steam Boiler No. 2
-025 Fifteen Petroleum Storage Tanks
-026 Three Petroleum Storage Tanks
-006 South Loading Rack w/Flare
-019 North Truck Loading Rack,
Asphalt Loading Rack,
Marine Loading/Unloading
and Vessel Bunkering, and
Fugitive Emissions from Valves,
Flanges, Fittings, Pumps, Etc.

Notes:

Permit No.

0090029-010-AV
0090029-008-AC
0090029-006-AV
0090029-005-AC
0090029-004-AV
0090029-003-AV
0090029-002-AC
0090029-001-AC

Issue Date Expiration Date Extended Datezs, 2 Revised Date(s)
12/02/09 04/30/14

05/15/06 05/31/07 05/31/09

10/05/04 04/30/09

10/30/98 05/30/02

04/07/99 04/07/04

09/04/96 09/04/01

09/04/96

03/31/01 02/24/97&10/30/98

1 - AO permit(s) automatic extension(s) in Rule 62-210.300(2)(a)3.a., F.A.C., effective 03/21/96.
2 - AC permit(s) automatic extension(s) in Rule 62-213.420(1)(a)4., F.A.C., effective 03/20/96.
{Rule 62-213.420(1)(b)2., F.A.C., effective 03/20/96, allows Title V Sources to operate under existing valid permits}



